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Benjamin M. Ogles 2-2083 990-C KMBL ben_ogles@byu.edu 
Dean 
 
Samuel Otterstrom 2-7751 990-Q KMBL samuel_otterstrom@byu.edu 
Associate Dean, Curriculum & Teaching 
Academic advisement, academic scheduling, AIM Access, American Heritage, Assessment, Graduate 
Studies, student complaints, university and college Curriculum Council, writing instruction.   
 
Laura Padilla Walker 2-9053 990-D KMBL laura_walker@byu.edu 
Associate Dean, Faculty Evaluation 
College Rank and Status, Faculty Profile, University Awards, University Faculty Development meeting,  
Stewardship Interviews, Computing Services, Capital Equipment. 
 
Dave Nelson 2-3016 990-A KMBL dave_nelson@byu.edu 
Associate Dean, Faculty Development 
Faculty leaves, research awards and grants, Chair-Marjorie Pay Hinckley Endowed Chair Committee,  
Mary Lou Fulton Student Mentored Research Conference, college space, reviews for institutes and centers.  
 
J. Scott Dunaway 2-3950 938 KMBL scott_dunaway@byu.edu 
Assistant Dean 
College Internships, oversee college fundraising 
 
Joseph A. Olsen 2-6296 930 KMBL joseph_olsen@byu.edu 
Assistant Dean  
Computer Services, Statistical and Research Support  
 
Michael Bridenbaugh 2-2152 990-H KMBL michael_bridenbaugh@byu.edu 
Assistant Dean/Controller  
 
Stephanie Probst 2-8192 990 KMBL stephanie_probst@byu.edu 
FHSS Financials 
 
Kristen Clark-Kellems            2-8967 934 KMBL kckellems@byu.edu   
Research & Development 
 
Robin G. Shumway 2-2084 990-B KMBL robin_shumway@byu.edu 
Administrative Assistant 
 
Sara Donakey 2-1355 990-K KMBL sara_donakey@byu.edu 
Administrative Support & Events Coordinator 
 
Laura Ricks 2-1320 990-M KMBL laura-ricks@byu.edu 
Outreach Coordinator 
 
 
 
Student Assistants   2-2083 990 KMBL fhss@byu.edu 
 
     
FHSS Financials Students 2-8555 990 KMBL fhss-finance@byu.edu  
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